METROPOLITAN

UTILITIES DISTRICT

Schedule WWS
WHOLESALE WATER SERVICE
Effective January 2, 2026
(Supersedes Schedule WWS Effective July 2, 2025)

AVAILABILITY

Subject to approval by the Board of Directors of each contract for deliveries here under, this Rate Schedule is available for
and required of municipal and other governmental entities purchasing water for distribution and/or resale to ultimate
consumers for residential, commercial, industrial, irrigation and other purposes.

METERING
The unit of measure for water billing is CCF. 1 CCF = 100 cubic feet = 748 gallons.

SERVICE CHARGE - MONTHLY BILLING

Meter Size Monthly Charge
5/8" $13.02
3/4" $19.54
1" $32.55
11/2" $65.11
2" $104.18
3" $208.34
4" $240.00
6" $475.00
8" $700.00
10" $940.00
12" $1,405.00
Commodity Charge
First 5,000 CCF (100 cubic feet) or less $8,306.00
Over 5,000 CCF (per 100 cubic feet) $1.8273

MINIMUM MONTHLY BILL
The minimum monthly charge shall be $8.306.00 plus the monthly service charge as indicated above.

PAYMENT

Bills rendered at the above schedules are due and payable within 15 days of date of bill unless otherwise provided for by
contract.

CONTRACT
Customer must execute written agreement with District for a term of not less than five (5) years which is made a part of
this rate schedule.

INTERRUPTION OF SERVICE

Water service under this schedule is subject to restriction or prohibition in the event of an emergency, planned or
unplanned work on the water system, or in response to water shortages. The District shall determine and execute the
appropriate level of response in accordance with its Water Rules and Regulations.
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